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Management, Office of the Secretary, De-
partment of Commerce, transmitting, pursu-
ant to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Uni-
form Administrative Requirements for 
Grants and Agreements With Institutions of 
Higher Education, Hospitals, Other Non- 
Profit, and Commercial Organizations’’ 
(RIN0605–AA09) received on October 1, 2001; 
to the Committee on Commerce, Science, 
and Transportation. 

f 

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF 
COMMITTEES 

The following executive reports of 
committees were submitted: 

By Mr. BIDEN for the Committee on For-
eign Relations. 

*Kent R. Hill, of Massachusetts, to be an 
Assistant Administrator of the United 
States Agency for International Develop-
ment. 

*John F. Turner, of Wyoming, to be Assist-
ant Secretary of State for Oceans and Inter-
national Environmental and Scientific Af-
fairs. 

*Joseph M. DeThomas, of Pennsylvania, a 
Career Member of the Senior Foreign Serv-
ice, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the Re-
public of Estonia. 

The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Nominee: Joseph Michael DeThomas. 
Post: Estonia. 
Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self: Joseph M. DeThomas, none. 
2. Spouse: Leslie K. Davidson, none. 
3. Children and Spouses: Benjamin J. 

DeThomas, none; Gabrielle DeThomas (de-
ceased). 

4. Parents: Arthur DeThomas, none; Teresa 
DeFranco (deceased). 

5. Grandparents: None (deceased). 
6. Brothers and Spouses: None. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: None. 

*Brian E. Carlson, of Virginia, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Career Minister, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Latvia. 

The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Nominee: Brian E. Carlson. 
Post: Latvia. 
Contributions: Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Marinn F. Carl-

son, None. 
4. Parents: Conrad V. Carlson—deceased; 

Charlotte G. Carlson, none. 
5. Grandparents: Elmer E. Carlson, Amelia 

J. Carlson, Grady K. Griffith, Ellen Hill Grif-
fith—all deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Grady K. Carlson: 
1997—$253 to HWPAC (VA. registration num-
ber VA–910106); 1998—$180 to HWPAC (VA. 
registration number VA–910106); 1999—$231 to 
HWPAC (VA. registration number VA– 
910106); 2000—$174 to HWPAC (VA. registra-
tion number VA–910106). 

Barbara A. Carlson: 10/22/99, Friends of Bob 
Dix, $100.00; 3/17/01, Tom Davis for Congress, 

$50.00. Joint Barbara A. Carlson/Grady K. 
Carlson: 2/5/98, Republican National Finance 
Committee; $35.00; 5/18/99, Republican Na-
tional Finance Committee; $86.00; 3/18/00, 
Friends of George Allen; $50.00; 5/8/00, Friends 
of George Allen; $25.00; 6/30/00, Bush for Presi-
dent; $25.00; 1/7/01, Bush Cheney Presidential 
Transition Fund, Inc.; $25.00. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: None. 

*John N. Palmer, of Mississippi, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the Re-
public of Portugal. 

The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Nominee: John Norris Palmer, Sr. 
Post: U.S. Ambassador to Portugal. 
Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self: John N. Palmer, Sr.—Contributions 

for the year ended December 31, 1997: Capital 
Foundation (RNSEC), 1/12/97, $1,000; Cover-
dell for Good Government, 11/21/97, $500; 
Pickering for Congress, 6/20/97, $1,000; 
RNSEC, 5/12/97, $5,000; Republican National 
Committee, 5/12/97, $20,000; Scott McInnis for 
Congress, 12/31/97, $1,000 (Total: $28,500). 

Contributions for the year ended December 
31, 1998: Anti-defamation league, 10/9/98, 
$1,000; Campaign America, 3/10/98, $1,000; 
Charlie Williams Campaign, 12/22/98, $1,000; 
Delbert Hoseman for Congress, 3/26/98, $1,000; 
Delbert Hoseman for Congress, 6/10/98, $1,000; 
Delbert Hoseman for Congress, 8/28/98, $1,000; 
Fay Boozeman for Senate, 9/4/98, $1,000; 
FACPAC, 12/31/98, $1,000; Heath Hall for Con-
gress, 4/10/98, $1,000; Murkowski ’98 Cam-
paign, 9/21/98, $1,000; Phillip Davis for Con-
gress, 3/4/98, $1,000; Phillip Davis for Con-
gress, 6/10/98, $1,000; Pickering for Congress, 
9/17/98, $500; R.N.S.E.C., 10/28/98, $100,000; Sen-
ate Majority Celebration, 9/17/98, $15,000; 
Spirit of America PAC, 3/20/98, $1,000; The 
Majority Leader Fund, 3/20/98, $1,000; Victory 
’98, 8/28/98, $500 (Total: $130,000). 

Contributions for the year ended December 
31, 1999: Alexander for President, 2/15/99, 
$1,000; AmSouth PAC, 10/6/99, $1,000; Ashcroft 
2000, 5/6/99, $1,000; Friends of Conrad Burns, 3/ 
20/99, $1,000; Friends of Nick Walters, 8/14/99, 
$500; Friends of Roger Wicker/RW for Con-
gress, 4/7/99, $1,000; Friends of Roger Wicker/ 
RW for Congress, 6/15/99, $2,000; Friends of 
Roger Whicker 6/15/99, ($1,000); G.W. Bush 
Presidential Expl. Comm., 4/15/99, $1,000; G.W. 
Bush Presidential Expl. Comm., 11/23/99, 
$2,000; G.W. Bush Presidential Expl. Comm., 
($1,000); George Allen Exploratory Com-
mittee, 4/7/99, $500; 1999 Republican Senate 
House Dinner, 6/9/99, $5,000; 1999 State Vic-
tory Fund, 12/14/99, $12,000; Pickering for Con-
gress, 5/6/99, $1,000; R.N.S.E.C., 4/22/99, $25,000; 
The Smith Committee, 6/9/99, $1,000; Walter 
Michel Senate Campaign, 8/14/99, $250 (Total: 
$53,250). 

Contributions for the year December 31, 
2000: Ashcroft 2000, 7/21,00, $1,000; Bush/Che-
ney Recount Fund, 11/13/00, $5,000; Dunn 
Lampton for Congress, 2/23/00, $500; Dunn 
Lampton for Congress, 3/14/00, $500; Dunn 
Lampton for Congress, 4/8/00, $1,000; Friends 
of George Allen, 4/20/00, $500; Jay Dickey for 
Congress, 3/17/00, $1,000; Pickering for Con-
gress, 4/20/00, $1,000; Pickering for Congress, 
10/16/00, $1,000; R.N.S.E.C., 7/7/00, $65,000; Russ 
Francis for Congress, 8/8/00, $500; Trent Lott 
for Mississippi, 3/10/00, $1,000 (Total: $78,000). 

2. Spouse; Clementine B. Palmer—Con-
tributions for the year ended December 31, 
1997: Pickering for Congress, $1,000, 6/25/97, 
National Republican Senatorial Committee, 
$15,000, 12/31/97 (Total: $16,000). 

Contributions for the year ended December 
31, 1998: Friends of Phil Davis, $1,000, 03/04/98; 

Delbert Hosemann for Congress Committee, 
$1,000, 09/21/98; National Republican Congres-
sional Committee, $5,000, 03/02/98; Hollings 
for Senate, $1,000, 05/12/98 (Total: $8,000). 

Contributions for the year ended December 
31, 1999: Pickering for Congress, $1,000, 05/14/ 
99; Friends of Roger Wicker, $1,000, 06/15/99; 
Friends of Roger Wicker, $1,000, 06/15/99; Bush 
for President Inc., $1,000, 04/21/99; Forbes 2000 
Inc., $1,000, 07/13/99 (Total: $5,000). 

Contributions for the year ended December 
31, 2000: Dunn Lampton for Congress, $1,000, 
8/14/00; Pickering for Congress, $1,000, 10/20/00; 
Republican National Committee, $10,000, 7/21/ 
00; Dunn Lampton for Congress, $500, 2/23/00 
(Total: $12,500). 

3. Children and Spouses: John N. Palmer, 
Jr. (Son)—Contributions for the period be-
ginning January 1, 1997, and ending March 31, 
2001: Pickering for Congress, 6/30/97, $1,000; 
Bush for President, Inc., 4/21/99, $1,000; Pick-
ering for Congress, 11/1/00, $1,000; Walter 
Michel, 1998, $1,000; Victory 2000 (Bush cam-
paign), 9/1/00, $10,000 (Total: $14,000). 

Stacy R. Palmer (Daughter in law)— 
Congributions for the period beginning Janu-
ary 1, 1997, and ending March 31, 2001: Bush 
for President, Inc., 4/21/99, $1,000 (Total: 
$1,000). 

James B. Palmer (Son)—Contributions for 
the period beginning January 1, 1997, and 
ending March 31, 2001: Pickering for Con-
gress; 6/25/97, $1,000; Delbert Hosemann for 
Congress, 9/21/98, $1,000; George W. Bush Ex-
ploratory Committ, 4/21/99, $1,000; Pickering 
for Congress, 10/27/00, $1,000 (Total: $4,000). 

Tui V. Palmer (Daughter in law)—Con-
tributions for the period beginning January 
1, 1997, and ending March 31, 2001: Bush for 
President, Inc., 4/21/99, $1,000 (Total: $1,000). 

Patricia Palmer McClure (Daughter)—Con-
tributions for the period beginning January 
1, 1997, and ending March 31, 2001: Delbert 
Hosemann for Congress Cmte, 9/21/98, $1,000; 
Bush for President, Inc., 4/21/99, $1,000; Pick-
ering for Congress, 10/20/00, $1,000 (Total: 
$3,000). 

J. Justin McClure (Son in law)—Contribu-
tions for the period beginning January 1, 
1997, and ending March 31, 2001: Delbert 
Hosemann for Congress Cmte, 9/21/98, $1,000; 
Bush for President, Inc., 11/1/00, $2,000; Pick-
ering for Congress, 10/20/00, $1,000 (Total: 
$4,000). 

Susan Palmer Amaro (Daughter)—Con-
tributions for the period beginning January 
1, 1997, and ending March 31, 2001: Delbert 
Hosemann for Congress Cmte, 9/21/98, $1,000; 
Bush for President, Inc., 4/21/99, $1,000; Bush 
for President, Inc., 6/6/00, $1,000; (Total: 
$3,000). 

Francisco J. Amaro (Son in law)—Con-
tributions for the period beginning January 
1, 1997, and ending March 31, 2001: Bush for 
President, Inc., 4/21/99, $1,000 (Total: $1,000). 

4. Parents: David M. Palmer (deceased); 
Veva Bell Palmer (decreased). 

5. Grandparents: Estelle Smith Bell (de-
ceased); James Y. Bell (deceased); Mamie 
Norris Palmer (deceased); David M. Palmer 
(deceased). 

6. Brothers and Spouses: David M. Palmer 
(Brother)—Contributions for the period be-
ginning January 1, 1997, and ending March 31, 
2001: Bush for President, Inc., 12/22/99, $1,000 
(Total: $1,000). 

Grizelda Palmer (Sister-in-law): No polit-
ical contributions. 

James Y. Palmer (Brother)—Contributions 
for the period beginning January 1, 1997, and 
ending March 31, 2001: Friends of Phil Davis, 
5/15/98, $1,000; Delbert Hosemann Congress, 5/ 
20/98, $1,000; Friends of Phil Davis, 6/16/98, 
$1,000; George W. Bush Exploratory Com-
mittee, 4/14/99, $1,000; Ronnie Shows, 8/29/00, 
$1,000; Dick Cheney Vice Presidential, 9/6/00, 
$2,000 (Total: $7,000). 

Sheila C. Palmer (Sister-in-law)—Con-
tributions for the period beginning January 
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1, 1997, and ending March 31, 2001: Friends of 
Phil Davis, 5/15/98, $1,000; George W. Bush Ex-
ploratory Committee, 4/14/99, $1,000 (Total: 
$2,000). 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Not applicable. 

*John Malcolm Ordway, of California, a 
Career Member of the Senior Foreign Serv-
ice, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the Re-
public of Armenia. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: John Ordway. 
Post: Armenia. 
Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and spouses: Christopher, none; 

Julia, none. 
4. Parents: Deceased. 
5. Grandparents: Deceased. 
6. Brothers and spouses: Stephen Ordway, 

none; Mark and Frances Ordway, none. 
Sisters and Spouses: None. 

*Bonnie McElveen-Hunter, of North Caro-
lina, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and 
Plenipotentiary of the United States of 
America to the Republic of Finland. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: Bonnie McElveen-Hunter. 
Post: U.S. Ambassador to the Republic of 

Finland. 
Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $500, 4/6/98, Faircloth for Senate 

1998; $1,000, 3/1/99, Elizabeth Dole Exploratory 
Committee; $250, 11/23/99, Sixth District GOP; 
$1,000, 2/10/00, Bush for President; $500, 4/12/00, 
N.C. Republican Party; $1,000, 7/12/00, Chris-
tine Toretti Reception; $100,000, 7/13/00 RNC 
Convention Gala; $300, 7/27/00, Tribute to 
Laura Bush (tickets); $5,000, 11/14/00, Bush- 
Cheney Recount Fund; $475, 1/4/01, Presi-
dential Inaugural Committee (tickets); $260, 
1/4/01, Presidential Inaugural Committee 
(tickets). 

2. Spouse: Bynum M. Hunter (husband): $50, 
3/17/97, National Republican Congressional 
Committee; $1,000, 5/13/97, Lauch Faircloth 
for Senate; $100, 10/1/97, Republican Majority 
Fund; $100, 12/14/97, National Tax Summit 
(GOP); $500, 4/2/98, Lauch Faircloth for Sen-
ate; $25, 4/24/98, Republican National Conven-
tion; $100, 6/12/98, National Republican Con-
gressional Committee; $50, 6/12/98, Matt 
Fong, U.S. Senate Campaign; $50, 9/14/98, Na-
tional Republican Congressional Committee; 
$250, 9/22/98, Faircloth for Senate; $50, 9/23/98, 
Faircloth for Senate; $1,000, 6/10/99, Elizabeth 
Dole for President, $50, 9/21/99, Friends of 
Guiliani; $250, 11/24/99, 6th District Repub-
lican Party; $100, 2/9/00, Republican Presi-
dential Committee; $100, 4/10/00, RNC Victory 
2000; $250, 5/3/00, National Republican Con-
gressional Committee; $100, 7/11/00; Lazio 
2000; $100, 9/22/00, National Republican Con-
gressional Committee; $10,000, 10/12/00, Presi-
dential Trust (President George H.W. Bush 
Luncheon); $200, 10/16/00, House Managers 
PAC; $1,000, 9/7/00, Bush for President; $50, 10/ 
23/00, Lazio 2000; $100, Republican Congres-
sional Committee. 

3. Children and spouses: Not applicable. 
4. Parents: Madeline McElveen (mother): 

$1,000, 5/28/99, Elizabeth Dole; $1,000, 2/8/00, 
George W. Bush. 

5. Grandparents: Not applicable. 
6. Brothers and spouses: Not applicable. 
7. Sisters and spouses: D.A. Tweed 

McElveen (sister): $1,000, 5/28/99, Elizabeth 
Dole; $1,000, 2/9/00, Bush for President, Inc.; 
$1,000, 2/29/00, Alan Clemmons (SC Senate); 
$1,000, 9/18/00, Alan Clemmons (SC Senate); 
$5,000, 10/12/00, Victory 2000. 

*Robert V. Royall, of South Carolina, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the United Republic of Tanzania. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: Robert Venning Royall. 
Post: Ambassador to Tanzania. 
Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $1,000, 12/05/95, Dole for President, 

Inc.; $1,000, 11/14/95; Reelect Strom Thur-
mond; $233, 07/09/96, Safari Club Intl. PAC; 
$1,000, 05/29/96, Strom Thurmond Re-election; 
$500, 06/27/97, Mike Fair for Congress; $300, 05/ 
27/98, Synovus Financial Corp. Committee for 
Good Leadership; $530, 06/10/98, Citizens Com-
mittee for Ernest F. Hollings; $469, 10/28/98, 
Citizens Committee for Ernest F. Hollings; 
$500, 03/24/99, Henry E. Brown, Jr. for Con-
gress; $1,000, 05/20/99, Bush for President, Inc.; 
$500, 07/12/99, Mark Sanford for Congress; 
$500, 11/22/99, Floyd Spence for Congress; $500, 
11/22/99, Bush-Cheney 2000 Compliance Com-
mittee, Inc.; $20,000, 08/24/00, Republican Na-
tional Committee; $500, 05/19/00, Synovus Fi-
nancial Corp. Committee for Good Leader-
ship; $1,000, 09/22/00, Henry E. Brown, Jr. for 
Congress; $5,000, 11/13/00, Bush-Cheney Re-
count Fund; $5,000, 11/30/00, Bush-Cheney 
Presidential Trust Foundation, Inc. 

2. Spouse: Edith F. Royall: $530, 06/10/98, Er-
nest F. Hollings; $469, 10/28/98, Ernest F. Hol-
lings; $1,000, 05/20/99, Bush for President, Inc.; 
$500, 11/22/99, Bush-Cheney 2000 Compliance 
Committee, Inc. 

3. Children and spouses: Eleanor R. Parker: 
$1,000, 07/09/99, Bush for President, Inc. 

Russell G. Parker: $1,000, 07/09/99, Bush for 
President, Inc. 

Margaret R. Shore: $1,000, 07/09/99, Bush for 
President, Inc.; $200, 10/10/00, S.C. Republican 
Party. 

Edith R. Smith: $1,000, 07/09/99, Bush for 
President, Inc. 

R. Champion D. Smith: $1,000, 07/09/99, Bush 
for President, Inc. 

4. Parents: Robert Venning Royall—de-
ceased; Eleanor Williams Royall—deceased. 

5. Grandparents: George W. Williams—de-
ceased; Eula Lowery Williams—deceased; Ed-
ward Manly Royall—deceased; Harriett 
Maybank Royall—deceased. 

6. Brothers and spouses: Edward Manly 
Royall, none; Helen Johnson Royall, none. 

7. Sisters and spouses: None. 

*J. Edward Fox, of Ohio, to be an Assistant 
Administrator of the United States Agency 
for International Development. 

*E. Anne Peterson, of Virginia, to be an 
Assistant Administrator of the United 
States Agency for International Develop-
ment. 

*Margaret K. McMillion, of the District of 
Columbia, Career Member of the Senior For-
eign Service, Class of Counselor, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the Re-
public of Rwanda. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-

formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: Margaret K. McMillion. 
Post: Kigali, Rwanda. 
Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: Not applicable. 
3. Children and spouses: Not applicable. 
4. Parents: Margaret Jane Houlette 

McMillion, none. 
5. Grandparents: Deceased. 
6. Brothers and spouses: John L. and Karen 

R. McMillion, none. 
7. Sisters and spouses: Not applicable. 

*Wanda L. Nesbitt, of Pennsylvania, a Ca-
reer Member of the Senior Foreign Service, 
Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Madagascar. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: Wanda L. Nesbitt. 
Post: Antanarivo, Madagascar. 
Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: James E. Stejskal, none. 
3. Children and spouses: No children. 
4. Parents: James W. Nesbitt—deceased; 

Edna Pearson Nesbitt—deceased. 
5. Grandparents: All grandparents deceased 

since 1964. 
6. Brothers and spouses: James W. Nesbitt, 

Jr., none. 
7. Sisters and spouses: Cheryl D. Nesbitt, 

none; Lynn Nesbitt, none; Natalie Nesbitt, 
none. 

*Clifford M. Sobel, of New Jersey, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Kingdom of the Netherlands. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Nominee: Clifford M. Sobel. 
Post: Ambassador to the Netherlands. 
Amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $1,000, 3/6/97, Americans for Hope, 

Growth and Opportunity; $5,000, 5/30/ 
97,Campaign America, Inc.; $500, 6/23/97, Citi-
zens Committee for Gilman for Congress; 
$25,000, 6/26/97, RNC Republican National 
State Elections Committee; $5,000, 10/20/97, 
Republican Leadership Council (FKA) Com-
mittee for Responsible Government; $1,000, 
11/11/97, Friends of Jim Saxton (primary); 
$10,000, 11/20/97, GOPAC; $1,000, 12/5/97, 
Friends of Senator D’Amato; $1,500, 8/11/97, 
New Jersey Republican State Committee; 
$1,000, 10/29/97, Citizens for Arlen Specter; 
$5,000, 12/19/97, Republican Party of Florida 
Campaign Account; $500, 3/4/98, Friends of 
Dylan Glenn; $1,000, 3/28/98, Mike Ferguson 
for Congress (primary); $1,000, 3/28/98, Mike 
Ferguson for Congress (general); $1,000, 6/30/ 
98, Lonegan for Congress; $5,000, 6/3/98, Free-
dom and Free Enterprise PAC; $500, 7/15/98, 
Friends of Newt Gingrich; $5,000, 9/30/98, Re-
publican Leadership Council (FKA) Com-
mittee for Responsible Government; $1,000 10/ 
13/98, Committee to Re-Elect Congresswoman 
Marge Roukema; $1,000, 10/14/98, Friends of 
Jim Saxton (general); $1,000, 10/21/98, Fox for 
Congress Committee; $25,000, 10/21/98, RNC 
Republican National State Elections Com-
mittee; $2,000, 2/18/99, RNC Republican Na-
tional State Elections Committee; $2,000, 2/ 
18/99, RNC Republican National State Elec-
tions Committee; $1,000, 3/29/99, Jon Kyl for 
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U.S. Senate; $1,000, 5/7/99, Whitman for U.S. 
Senate (primary); $1,000, 5/7/99, Whitman for 
U.S. Senate (general); $2,000, 5/17/99, The 
WISH List; $2,000, 6/15/99, Friends of Giuliani 
Exploratory Committee (primary); $1,000, 5/ 
21/99, Trent Lott for Mississippi; $1,000, 5/13/ 
99, Friends of Conrad Burns—2000; $1,000, 6/30/ 
99, Zimmer 2000 Inc. (primary); $1,000, 6/30/99, 
Zimmer 2000 Inc. (general); $1,000, 8/11/99, 
Friends of Giuliani Exploratory Committee 
(general); ¥$1,000, 8/11/99, Friends of Giuliani 
Exploratory Committee (general), refund of 
$1,000; ¥$1,000, 9/21/99, Whitman for U.S. Sen-
ate (general), refund of $1,000; ¥$650, 10/19/99, 
Whitman for U.S. Senate (primary), refund 
of $650; $25,000, 10/21/99, RNC Republican Na-
tional State Elections Committee; $1,000, 11/ 
12/99, Friends of George Allen (primary); 
$1,000, 11/12/99, Friends of George Allen (gen-
eral); $423, 12/7/99, New Jersey Republican 
State Committee; $657, 12/7/99, Republican 
Federal Committee of Pennsylvania; $1,521, 
12/7/99, California State Republican Party; 
$621, 12/7/99, Illinois Republican Party; $513, 
12/7/99, Michigan Republic State Committee; 
$927, 12/7/99, New York Republican Federal 
Campaign Committee; $594, 12/7/99, Ohio 
State Republican Party; $225, 12/7/99, Repub-
lican Party of Kentucky; $369, 12/7/99, Repub-
lican Party of Virginia Inc.; $315, 12/7/99, 
Washington State Republican Party-Federal 
Account; $342, 12/7/99, Massachusetts Repub-
lican State Congressional Committee; $225, 
12/7/99, Arizona Republican Party; $10,000, 12/ 
7/99, 1999 State Victory Fund Committee; 
$711, 12/7/99, Republican Party of Florida Fed-
eral Campaign Account; $395, 12/30/99, Repub-
lican Party of Florida Federal Campaign Ac-
count; $5,000, 12/30/99, 1999 State Victory 
Fund Committee; $330, 12/30/99, Ohio State 
Republican Party; $515, 12/30/99, New York 
Republican Federal Campaign Committee; 
$285, 12/30/99, Michigan Republican State 
Committee; $845, 12/30/99, California State 
Republican Party; $1,000, 12/20/99, Weingarten 
for Congress; $235, 12/30/99, New Jersey Re-
publican State Committee; $365, 12/30/99, Re-
publican Federal Committee of Pennsyl-
vania; $345, 12/30/99, Illinois Republican 
Party; $205, 12/30/99, Republican Party of Vir-
ginia Inc.; $1,000, 1/18/00, Bush-Cheney 2000 
Compliance Committee Inc.; $5,000, 1/20/00, 
Republican Leadership Council (FKA) Cmte 
for Responsible Government; $20,000, 2/4/00, 
Republican Leadership Council; $500, 3/7/00, 
Don Payne for Congress; $1,000, 3/27/00, 
Friends of Mark Foley for Congress; $1,000, 3/ 
27/00, Abraham Senate 2000; $1,000, 3/31/00, 
Roth Senate Committee; $1,000, 4/17/00, Com-
mittee to Re-Elect Congresswoman Marge 
Roukema; ¥$1,000, 6/30/00, Friends of Giuliani 
Exploratory Committee (primary), refund of 
$1,000; $75,000, 6/30/00, RNC Republican Na-
tional State Elections Committee; $1,000, 6/ 
30/00, Bob Franks for U.S. Senate Inc. (pri-
mary); $1,000, 6/30/00, Bob Franks for U.S. 
Senate Inc. (general); $100, 8/2/00, RNC Repub-
lican National State Elections Committee; 
$1,000, 8/15/00, Lazio 2000 Inc.; $1,000, 9/29/00, 
Bush for President Inc.; $25,000, 10/6/00, Re-
publican Leadership Council; $10,000, 10/31/00, 
RNC Republican National State Elections 
Committee; $5,000, 11/12/00, Bush-Cheney Re-
count Fund; $2,061, 1/30/01, RNC Republican 
National State Elections Committee; $3,206, 
1/30/01, RNC Republican National State Elec-
tions Committee; $2,061, 1/30/01, RNC Repub-
lican National State Elections Committee; 
$1,350, 2/1/01, RNC Republican National State 
Elections Committee; $5,000, 3/6/01, RNC Re-
publican National State Elections Com-
mittee; $1,000, 3/8/01, Friends of Mike Fer-
guson; $5,000, 3/27/01, The WISH List. 

2. Spouse, Barbara Sobel: $1,000, 8/8/97, 
WISH List; $1,000, 3/2/98, WISH List; $5,000, 4/ 
20/98, Campaign America Inc.; $1,000, 6/2/98, 
Mike Ferguson for Congress (primary); 
$1,000, 6/2/98, Mike Ferguson for Congress 

(general); $1,000, 6/4/98, Michigan Republican 
State Committee; $1,000, 5/1/99, Don Payne 
for Congress (primary); $1,000, 5/7/99, Whit-
man for U.S. Senate (primary); $1,000, 5/7/99, 
Whitman for U.S. Senate (general); $1,000, 6/ 
30/99, Zimmer 2000 Inc. (primary); $1,000, 6/30/ 
99, Zimmer 2000 Inc. (general); ¥$1,000, 9/21/ 
99, Whitman for U.S. Senate (general) (re-
funded $1,000); $5,000, 9/30/99, New Jersey Re-
publican State Committee; ¥$650, 10/19/99, 
Whitman for U.S. Senate (primary) (refunded 
$650); $1,000, 11/12/99, Friends of George Allen; 
$10,000, 12/7/99, 1999 State Victory Fund Com-
mittee; $423, 12/7/99, New Jersey Republican 
State Committee; $711, 12/7/99, Republican 
Party of Florida Federal Campaign Account; 
$657, 12/7/99, Republican Federal Committee 
of Pennsylvania; $1,521, 12/7/99, California 
State Republican Party; $621, 12/7/99, Illinois 
Republican Party; $513, 12/7/99, Michigan Re-
publican State Committee; $927, 12/7/99, New 
York Republican Federal Campaign Com-
mittee; $594, 12/7/99, Ohio State Republican 
Party; $225, 12/7/99, Republican Party of Ken-
tucky; $369, 12/7/99, Republican Party of Vir-
ginia Inc.; $315, 12/7/99, Washington State Re-
publican Party Federal Account; $342, 12/7/99, 
Massachusetts Republican State Congres-
sional Committee; $225, 12/7/99, Arizona Re-
publican Party; $1,000, 12/13/99, Bill Nelson for 
U.S. Senate (final recipient of contribution 
to Florida 2000); $1,000, 12/13/99, Florida 2000 
(joint fundraising committee final recipient 
was Bill Nelson for U.S. Senate); $1,000, 12/20/ 
99, Weingarten for Congress; $205, 12/30/99, Re-
publican Party of Virginia Inc.; $330, 12/30/99, 
Ohio State Republican Party; $515, 12/30/99, 
New York Republican Federal Campaign 
Committee; $285, 12/30/99, Michigan Repub-
lican State Committee; $345, 12/30/99, Illinois 
Republican Party; $845, 12/30/99, California 
State Republican Party; $5,000, 12/30/99, 1999 
State Victory Fund Committee; $1,000, 12/30/ 
99, Friends of Giuliani Exploratory Com-
mittee (primary); $235, 12/30/99, New Jersey 
Republican State Committee; $365, 12/30/99, 
Republican Federal Committee of Pennsyl-
vania; $395, 12/30/99, Republican Party of 
Florida Federal Campaign Account; $1,000, 
12/31/99, Friends of Giuliani Exploratory 
Committee (primary); $1,000, 2/1/00, Friends 
of Giuliani Exploratory Committee (gen-
eral); ¥$1,000, 2/1/00, Friends of Giuliani Ex-
ploratory Committee (primary) ($1,000 re-
funded); $500, 3/14/00, Don Payne for Congress 
(general); $1,000, 3/29/00, Abraham Senate 
2000; $5,000, 4/10/00, The WISH List; $1,000, 4/28/ 
00, Friends of Dylan Glenn; $1,000, 6/30/00, 
Snowe for Senate (contribution was made to 
‘‘The WISH List’’ but earmarked for and 
passed through to ‘‘Snowe for Senate’’); 
$1,000, 6/5/00, WISH List (earmarked for and 
passed on to the Snowe for Senate’’ Cam-
paign); $25, 6/8/00, Republican Presidential 
Task Force/National Republican Senatorial 
Committee; $1,000, 6/30/00, Friends of Giuliani 
Exploratory Committee (general) (refunded 
$1,000); $1,000 6/30/00, Bob Franks for U.S. Sen-
ate Inc. (primary); $1,000, 6/30/00, Bob Franks 
for U.S. Senate Inc. (general); $5,000, 7/10/00, 
New Jersey Republican State Committee; 
$1,000, 7/11/00, Gormley for Senate Primary 
Election Fund; $30, 8/14/00, Republican Presi-
dential Task Force/National Republican Sen-
atorial Committee; $1,000, 9/29/00, Bush for 
President Inc.; $60, 10/17/00, Republican Presi-
dential Task Force/National Republican Sen-
atorial Committee; $1,000, 11/3/00, Friends of 
Jim Saxton; $1,000, 3/8/00, Friends of Mike 
Ferguson; $5,000, 4/17/00, NORPAC; ¥$658, 8/15/ 
01, New Jersey Republican State Committee 
(refund). 

3. Children and spouses: Scott Sobel (son): 
$1,000, 7/19/99, Bush for President Inc.; $20,000, 
12/30/99, 1999 State Victory Fund Committee; 
$940, 12/30/99, New Jersey Republican State 
Committee; $1,460, 12/30/99, Republican Fed-
eral Committee of Pennsylvania; $3,380, 12/30/ 

99, California State Republican Party; $1,380, 
12/30/99, Illinois Republican Party; $1,140, 12/ 
30/99, Michigan Republican State Committee; 
$2,060, 12/30/99, New York Republican Federal 
Campaign Committee; $1,320 12/30/99, Ohio 
State Republican Party; $500, 12/30/99, Repub-
lican Party of Kentucky; $820, 12/30/99, Re-
publican Party of Virginia Inc.; $700, 12/30/99, 
Washington State Republican Party—Fed-
eral Account; $440, 12/30/99, Republican Party 
of Iowa; $760, 12/30/99, Massachusetts Repub-
lican State Congressional Committee; $500, 
12/30/99, Arizona Republican Party; $1,580, 12/ 
30/99, Republican Party of Florida Federal 
Campaign Account; $1,000, 3/31/00, Abraham 
Senate 2000; $5,000, 7/6/00, New Jersey Repub-
lican State Committee; $10,000, 9/22/00, Re-
publican National Committee—RNC; $1,000, 
10/25/00, Bob Franks for Senate Inc.; $1,000, 11/ 
3/00, Friends of Jim Saxton. Jonathan Sobel 
(son): $1,000, 6/18/99, Bush for President; 
$1,000, 8/19/00, Bob Franks for Senate; $1,000, 
10/30/00, Friends of Jim Saxton. Julie Sobel 
(daughter): $1,000, 6/8/99, Bush for President, 
Inc.; $1,000, 8/19/00, Bob Franks for Senate; 
$1,000, 10/30/00, Friends of Jim Saxton. 

4. Parents: Theodore Sobel (father): $1,000, 
6/8/99, George Bush Campaign; $250, 7/8/99, 
Joint Action Committee for Political Af-
fairs; $1,000, 10/26/99, George W. Bush for 
President, ¥$1,000, 1/10/00, Bush for Presi-
dent, Inc., refund of $1,000; $250, 9/22/00, Joint 
Action Committee for Political Affairs; 
$1,000, 10/1/00, Bob Franks for U.S. Senate; 
$1,000, 10/1/00, Friends of Jim Saxton. Claire 
Sobel (mother): $1,000, 10/26/99, George W. 
Bush for President; $1,000, 10/1/00, Bob Franks 
for U.S. Senate; $1,000, 10/1/00, Friends of Jim 
Saxton. 

5. Grandparents: Not applicable. 
6. Brothers and spouses: Peter Sobel 

(brother): None. Elizabeth Sobel (sister-in- 
law): $250, 2/97, Bill Clinton (campaign debt). 

7. Sisters and spouses: Wendy Sobel Barr 
(sister): None. Aaron Barr (brother-in-law): 
None. 

*Cameron R. Hume, of New York, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
South Africa. 

The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Nominee: Cameron R. Hume. 
Post: Pretoria. 
Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and spouses: Laura Penn, 

Heather Hume, Jasmin Hume, Ivy Hume, 
Rigmor Spang: None. 

4. Parents (deceased). 
5. Grandparents (deceased). 
6. Brothers and Spouses: Duncan and Joan 

Hume: None. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Not applicable. 

*Nomination was reported with rec-
ommendation that it be confirmed sub-
ject to the nominee’s commitment to 
respond to requests to appear and tes-
tify before any duly constituted com-
mittee of the Senate. 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 
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